Tetrahedron Letters No. 8, p 670, 1977. Pergamon Press. Printed in Great Britian.

ERRATA

R.Kasai, M.Suzuo, J.Asakawa and O.Tanaka, Carbon-13 chemical shifts of isoprenoid-B-D-glucopyranosides and -B-D-mannopyranosides. Stereochemical influences of aglycone alcohols, Tetrahedron Letters, 175 (1977).

In Table I, first column, line 20, reading: 98.2 (+7.3) should read: 98.2 (-7.3) second column, line 10, reading: 70.6 (+10.5) should read: 81.1 (+10.5) line 12, reading: 88.8 (+10.3) should read: 88.8 (+10.8)